AQUEDUCT - February 5, 2026 - Race 10
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 122 Ibs. Claiming Price $20,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At
Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). New York Bred Claiming Price $25,000. Claiming Price: $20,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Kelly Kip - 1:07.54 - April 10, 1999)

Purse: $34,000

Available Money: $34,000
Value of Race: $34,000 1st $18,700, 2nd $6,800, 3rd $4,080, 4th $2,040, 5th $1,360, 6th $204, 7th $204, 8th $204, 9th $204, 10th

$204

Weather: Clear, 29° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:46 Start: Good for all except 2,3,8 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced
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26Jun25 *BAQ®
23Nov25 AQUE

=
A NP WOOONPRP

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Seeker's Hope (Franco, Manuel)

Alias (Lezcano, Jose)

Army Proud (Civaci, Sahin)

Projectability (Rodriguez, Jaime)

Inonit (Kocakaya, Gokhan)

Sports Hero (Elliott, Christopher)

Thorsness (Cancel, Eric)

Monte Avi (Carmouche, Kendrick)
Admiral Indy (Rivera, Jr., Luis)
Into Inspiration (Gutierrez, Reylu)

Fractional Times: 23.70 47.82 59.89

Split Times:
Run-Up: 52 feet

Winner:

(24:12) (12:07) (13:03)

Breeder: Glencrest Farm, LLC
Owner: Emily Racing Stable, Inc.
Trainer: Samsundar, Roshan

Claiming Prices:

Wgt M/E PP
122 Lb 8
122 L 9
122 Lb 1
122 Lb 2
122 Lf 7
122 Lb 5
122 L bf 3
122 L 10
122 bf 6
122 L 4

Final Time: 1:12.92
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Odds

4.23
1.86*
4.40
18.50
42.72
13.85
4.95
23.34
62.40
9.07

Seeker's Hope, Bay Gelding, by McKinzie out of Sweet Talkin, by Candy Ride (ARG). Foaled Mar 06, 2022 in Kentucky.

9 - Seeker's Hope: $20,000; 10 - Alias: $20,000; 1 - Army Proud: $25,000; 2 - Projectability: $25,000; 8 - Inonit:

Comments

pressed, dueled, game
led ins, duel, nailed

4w upper, ran on

brk out, bumped start
awkward st, no headway
2w 1/4p, outfinished
bobbled, bumped 2x st
chased 5-4w, weakened
brush gate st, tired
chased 2p, tired

$25,000; 5 - Sports Hero: $20,000; 3 - Thorsness: $20,000; 11 - Monte Avi: $25,000; 7 - Admiral Indy: $20,000; 4 - Into
Inspiration: $20,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Dr. Merciless (PrivVet-lliness)

Total WPS Pool: $206,737

Pgm Horse
9  Seeker's Hope
10  Alias

1 Army Proud

Trainers:

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
10.46 4.32 2.84  $1.00 Exacta 9-10 14.00
3.52 2.76  $0.50 Trifecta 9-10-1 25.87
2.88  $0.10 Superfecta 9-10-1-2 33.89
$1.00 Daily Double 1-9 38.79
$1.00 Pick 3 7-1-9 (3 correct) 129.71
$0.50 Pick 4 2-5/6/7-1-9 (4 correct) 428.91
$0.50 Pick 5 1/3/7-2-5/6/7-1-9 (5 1,564.00
correct)
$1.00 Pick 6 4/6-1/3/7-2-5/6/7-1-9 (5 30.93
correct)
$1.00 Pick 6 4/6-1/3/7-2-5/6/7-1-9 (6 2,406.46
correct)
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
9  Seeker's Hope 4 2172 oHead oHead 1Nose
10 Alias 2 11/2 lHead lHead Nose
1 Army Proud 5 ql12 33112 g4 12 q2112
2 Projectability 10 10934 gb14 48 43102
8 Inonit 9 g5 112 g5 34 56112 5334
5  Sports Hero 7 g3 12 5414 48 g4 34
3 Thorsness 8 g2 gg7i4 gl 7°
11 Monte Avi 1 52112 7434 410 glo1/2
7 Admiral Indy 6 7302 g4%4 gplll4 g15
4 Into Inspiration 3 42 44 glo12 10%°

Hennig, Mark; 7 - Bhigroog, Chetram; 4 - Jimenez, Jose

Oowners:

Pool
173,980
85,899
66,201
62,224
59,970
106,856
182,366

0

18,945

9 - Samsundar, Roshan; 10 - Rice, Linda; 1 - Potts, Wayne; 2 - Arriaga, Antonio; 8 - Lugovich, Lisa; 5 - Ryerson, James; 3 - Pletcher, Todd; 11 -

9 - Emily Racing Stable, Inc.; 10 -Ronald P. Stewart; 1 -Craig Benoit; 2 - DEA Thoroughbred Racing LLC; 8 -Lisa L. Lugovich; 5 - Stoneybrook

Farm Trust and Potash, Edward C.; 3 - Team Penney Racing; 11 - Avi Bros Stables; 7 -Chrissalee Erriah; 4 - R.T Racing Stable;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SEEKER'S HOPE coaxed from the gate, pressed the pace of ALIAS from the outside three then two wide, spun just off the inside into upper stretch, dueled
through the length of the drive trading brushes through to the finish and was gamely up at the wire to score. ALIAS coaxed from the start, crossed inside to
show the way in hand down the backstretch under some pressure from the aforementioned foe to the outside, had that rival advance and took the inside
route into upper stretch, dug in dueling through the length of the stretch trading brushes to the finish while fighting on game and was nailed in the very last
jump to the line. ARMY PROUD broke out at the start bumping PROJECTABILITY into THORSNESS, chased along the inside, started to get out to the two
and almost three path and near the seven-sixteenths and got placed to a firm left grip correction, the rider standing a bit to keep a straight course, got
placed to coaxing at the five-sixteenths, swung four wide into upper stretch and ran on to secure the show honors. PROJECTABILITY broke out at the start
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bumping THORSNESS and then got bumped by ARMY PROUD and bumped THORSNESS once more, chased three then four wide under a ride from the
three-eighths marker, went nine wide into upper stretch and kicked on belatedly to the finish. INONIT got away to an awkward start, chased four to five
paths off the inside down the backstretch before tucking to the two path through the turn coming under coaxing midway, spun two to three wide into upper
stretch, made ground offering up a bid but made no headway through the final furlong. SPORTS HERO chased three paths off the inside down the
backstretch before tucking inside at the half mile pole, got roused spinning from the two path into upper stretch, and was outfinished to the end.
THORSNESS bobbled at the break and then got bumped by PROJECTABILITY, then got bumped again by that rival due to pressure from ARMY PROUD,
chased just off the inside and then along the inside coming under urging at the five-sixteenths, spun three wide into upper stretch and made no impact.
MONTE AVI coaxed from the gate, chased five then four wide coming under a ride three furlongs from home, went eight wide into upper stretch, weakened.
ADMIRAL INDY brushed the near side stall at the start, chased four then three wide under a ride from three furlongs out, went seven wide into upper
stretch, tired. INTO INSPIRATION chased just off the inside under encouragement from midway on the turn, angled six wide into upper stretch, tired.

Total Attendance: 0 Handle: $4,186,795
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