

AQUEDUCT - February 5, 2026 - Race 10**EQUIBASE**

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price \$20,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At

Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). New York Bred Claiming Price \$25,000. **Claiming Price:** \$20,000**Distance:** Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Kelly Kip - 1:07.54 - April 10, 1999)**Purse:** \$34,000**Available Money:** \$34,000**Value of Race:** \$34,000 1st \$18,700, 2nd \$6,800, 3rd \$4,080, 4th \$2,040, 5th \$1,360, 6th \$204, 7th \$204, 8th \$204, 9th \$204, 10th

\$204

Weather: Clear, 29° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 4:46 Start: Good for all except 2,3,8 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
10Jan26	1	AQU ⁶	9	Seeker's Hope (Franco, Manuel)	122	L b	8 4	2 ¹	2 ^{3 1/2}	2 ^{4 1/2}	1 Nose	4.23 pressed, dueled, game
10Jan26	1	AQU ⁵	10	Alias (Lezcano, Jose)	122	L	9 2	1 ^{1/2}	1 Head	1 Head	2 ^{2 1/2}	1.86* led ins, duel, nailed
31Dec25	4	AQU ²	1	Army Proud (Civaci, Sahin)	122	L b	1 5	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ¹	4.40 4w upper, ran on
4Jan26	3	AQU ⁴	2	Projectability (Rodriguez, Jaime)	122	L b	2 10	10	9 ¹	6 ²	4 Neck	18.50 brk out, bumped start
16Nov25	2	AQU ⁷	8	Inonit (Kocakaya, Gokhan)	122	L f	7 9	8 ⁴	8 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ¹	42.72 awkward st, no headway
26Dec25	10	AQU ³	5	Sports Hero (Elliott, Christopher)	122	L b	5 7	6 Head	5 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	6 ^{4 1/4}	13.85 2w 1/4p, outfinished
15Jan26	1	AQU ³	3	Thorsness (Cancel, Eric)	122	L bf	3 8	9 Head	10	9 Head	7 1/2	4.95 bobbed, bumped 2x st
10Dec25	5	AQU ⁶	11	Monte Avi (Carmouche, Kendrick)	122	L	10 1	5 ¹	7 ¹	7 ^{1/2}	8 ^{4 1/2}	23.34 chased 5-4w, weakened
26Jun25	3	BAQ ⁵	7	Admiral Indy (Rivera, Jr., Luis)	122	bf	6 6	7 ²	6 Head	10	9 ⁵	62.40 brush gate st, tired
23Nov25	3	AQU ⁶	4	Into Inspiration (Gutierrez, Reyul)	122	L	4 3	4 ^{1/2}	4 Head	8 ^{1/2}	10	9.07 chased 2p, tired

Fractional Times: 23.70 47.82 59.89**Final Time:** 1:12.92**Split Times:** (24:12) (12:07) (13:03)**Run-Up:** 52 feet

Winner: Seeker's Hope, Bay Gelding, by McKinzie out of Sweet Talkin, by Candy Ride (ARG). Foaled Mar 06, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Glencrest Farm, LLC

Owner: Emily Racing Stable, Inc.

Trainer: Samsundar, Roshan

Claiming Prices: 9 - Seeker's Hope: \$20,000; 10 - Alias: \$20,000; 1 - Army Proud: \$25,000; 2 - Projectability: \$25,000; 8 - Inonit: \$25,000; 5 - Sports Hero: \$20,000; 3 - Thorsness: \$20,000; 11 - Monte Avi: \$25,000; 7 - Admiral Indy: \$20,000; 4 - Into Inspiration: \$20,000;**Scratched Horse(s):** Dr. Merciless (PrivVet-Illness)**Total WPS Pool:** \$206,737

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Seeker's Hope	10.46	4.32	2.84	\$1.00 Exacta	9-10	14.00	173,980
10	Alias		3.52	2.76	\$0.50 Trifecta	9-10-1	25.87	85,899
1	Army Proud			2.88	\$0.10 Superfecta	9-10-1-2	33.89	66,201
					\$1.00 Daily Double	1-9	38.79	62,224
					\$1.00 Pick 3	7-1-9 (3 correct)	129.71	59,970
					\$0.50 Pick 4	2-5/6-7-1-9 (4 correct)	428.91	106,856
					\$0.50 Pick 5	1/3/7-2-5/6-7-1-9 (5 correct)	1,564.00	182,366
					\$1.00 Pick 6	4/6-1/3/7-2-5/6-7-1-9 (5 correct)	30.93	0
					\$1.00 Pick 6	4/6-1/3/7-2-5/6-7-1-9 (6 correct)	2,406.46	18,945

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
9	Seeker's Hope	4	2 ^{1/2}	2 Head	2 Head	1 Nose
10	Alias	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 Head	1 Head	2 Nose
1	Army Proud	5	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{4 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}
2	Projectability	10	10 ^{9 3/4}	9 ^{6 1/4}	6 ⁸	4 ^{3 1/2}
8	Inonit	9	8 ^{5 1/2}	8 ^{5 3/4}	5 ^{6 1/2}	5 ^{3 3/4}
5	Sports Hero	7	6 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{4 1/4}	4 ⁶	6 ^{4 3/4}
3	Thorsness	8	9 ^{9 1/2}	10 ^{7 1/4}	9 ¹¹	7 ⁹
11	Monte Avi	1	5 ^{2 1/2}	7 ^{4 3/4}	7 ¹⁰	8 ^{10 1/2}
7	Admiral Indy	6	7 ^{3 1/2}	6 ^{4 3/4}	10 ^{11 1/4}	9 ¹⁵
4	Into Inspiration	3	4 ²	4 ⁴	8 ^{10 1/2}	10 ²⁰

Trainers: 9 - Samsundar, Roshan; 10 - Rice, Linda; 1 - Potts, Wayne; 2 - Arriaga, Antonio; 8 - Lugovich, Lisa; 5 - Ryerson, James; 3 - Pletcher, Todd; 11 - Hennig, Mark; 7 - Bhigroog, Chetram; 4 - Jimenez, Jose**Owners:** 9 - Emily Racing Stable, Inc.; 10 -Ronald P. Stewart; 1 -Craig Benoit; 2 - DEA Thoroughbred Racing LLC; 8 -Lisa L. Lugovich; 5 - Stoneybrook Farm Trust and Potash, Edward C.; 3 - Team Penney Racing; 11 - Avi Bros Stables; 7 -Chrissalee Eriah; 4 - R.T Racing Stable;**Footnotes |** [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

SEEKER'S HOPE coaxed from the gate, pressed the pace of ALIAS from the outside three then two wide, spun just off the inside into upper stretch, dueled through the length of the drive trading brushes through to the finish and was gamely up at the wire to score. ALIAS coaxed from the start, crossed inside to show the way in hand down the backstretch under some pressure from the aforementioned foe to the outside, had that rival advance and took the inside route into upper stretch, dug in dueling through the length of the stretch trading brushes to the finish while fighting on game and was nailed in the very last jump to the line. ARMY PROUD broke out at the start bumping PROJECTABILITY into THORSNESS, chased along the inside, started to get out to the two and almost three path and near the seven-sixteenths and got placed to a firm left grip correction, the rider standing a bit to keep a straight course, got placed to coaxing at the five-sixteenths, swung four wide into upper stretch and ran on to secure the show honors. PROJECTABILITY broke out at the start

bumping THORSNESS and then got bumped by ARMY PROUD and bumped THORSNESS once more, chased three then four wide under a ride from the three-eighths marker, went nine wide into upper stretch and kicked on belatedly to the finish. INONIT got away to an awkward start, chased four to five paths off the inside down the backstretch before tucking to the two path through the turn coming under coaxing midway, spun two to three wide into upper stretch, made ground offering up a bid but made no headway through the final furlong. SPORTS HERO chased three paths off the inside down the backstretch before tucking inside at the half mile pole, got roused spinning from the two path into upper stretch, and was outfinished to the end. THORSNESS bobbed at the break and then got bumped by PROJECTABILITY, then got bumped again by that rival due to pressure from ARMY PROUD, chased just off the inside and then along the inside coming under urging at the five-sixteenths, spun three wide into upper stretch and made no impact. MONTE AVI coaxed from the gate, chased five then four wide coming under a ride three furlongs from home, went eight wide into upper stretch, weakened. ADMIRAL INDY brushed the near side stall at the start, chased four then three wide under a ride from three furlongs out, went seven wide into upper stretch, tired. INTO INSPIRATION chased just off the inside under encouragement from midway on the turn, angled six wide into upper stretch, tired.

Total Attendance: 0

Handle: \$4,186,795

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.